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Introduction, Objectives and Methodology

Introduction

The Ashburton District Council has an ongoing need to measure how satisfied residents are with resources, facilities and services provided by Council, and to prioritise
improvement opportunities that will be valued by the community.

Research objectives

. To provide a robust measure of satisfaction with Council’s performance in relation to service delivery
. To establish perceptions of various services, infrastructure and facilities provided by Council

. To assess changes in satisfaction over time and measure progress towards the long-term objectives

Methodology

. A statistically robust survey conducted via a quarterly mixed method approach to data collection consisting of a postal invitation to an online survey, with paper
surveys sent upon request.

. A total of 6,400 invitations were posted. The aim was to complete n=800 (n=200 per quarter). The sample achieved for 2023/24 was n=878 residents across the
Ashburton District area.

. Post data collection the sample has been weighted so it is alighed with known population distributions for the Ashburton District Council area, as per the Census
2018 results, based on age, gender and location.

. At an aggregate level the sample has an expected 95% confidence interval (margin of error) of +/- 3.31%.

. Data collection took place in four waves: between 11 September and 12 October 2023, 1 December and 12 January 2024, 4 March and 7 April 2024, and 31 May
and 30 June 2024.

Notes
= Due to rounding, percentages may add to just over or under +/- 1%.
= ‘Urban’ and ‘Rural’ classification titles have been changed throughout the report. ‘Urban’ is now reported as ‘Ashburton township’, and ‘Rural” as ‘Rest of District’.



2023/24 Annual Residents’ Survey Draft Report | July 2024

Executive Summary

“H

Residents' satisfaction with Ashburton District Council’s overall performance continues to increase, rising from 66% in 2022 to 67% in 2023, and now
reaching 70% in 2024. This increase is likely due to a significant rise in satisfaction among rural residents, which has jumped from 59% in 2023 to 71% in
2024.

Satisfaction with the standard and safety of both Sealed and Unsealed roads has significantly increased, although satisfaction levels remained relatively low
year-on-year. Among the reasons for dissatisfaction, residents cited Too many potholes (65%) as the primary concern for sealed roads, while Poor grading (35%)
and Poor maintenance (30%) were identified as the main issues for unsealed roads. Residents continue to advocate that the Council should allocate more funds
towards safer roads, bridges, footpaths, culverts, and cycleways (58%). Nearly three in ten respondents (27%) Support further increases to rates to improve the
standard of roads.

Council’s Drinking water supply received a significantly higher satisfaction score compared to 2023 (85% vs 80%). This is the highest satisfaction score recorded
for Drinking water supply.

Public facilities such as Public toilets (95%), and other recreation and leisure facilities like the Public Library (96%), EA Network Centre (89%), and Ashburton
Museum (93%) are all highly rated by most residents.

Satisfaction with rates spending, both overall and among ratepayers, has slightly declined year-on-year. This decline is particularly significant among Ashburton
township residents. While public facilities received a high satisfaction rate, 32% believe that the Council should spend less on the library, council building,
water feature, and Christmas lights.

Satisfaction with The quality of information published by the Council has increased, rising from 93% in 2023 to 96% in 2024. Additionally, a majority of residents
have seen or read about the Council in the past twelve months through Rates information or the Council's Facebook page, which saw a significant increase from
36% in 2023 to 43% in 2024.

Despite a 3% points decrease since 2023, residents still perceive their Quality of life highly, with 83% expressing satisfaction (86% in 2023).






Overall Performance Summary

Overall Performance

Planning services - users

Contact - Through the Snap, Send, Solve App — users
Unsealed roads

Council staff

Sealed roads

Environmental monitoring/public health - users

Contact - By phone - users

Road safety promotion activities (such as winter driving campaigns,
wearing of seatbelts etc)

Building services

Drinking water

Advocacy

Property information services - users
Alcohol licensing

CCTV and security patrols

Mayor and Councillors

Quality of information (about Council activities and events)
Animal control

Ashburton Domain

Community safety

Opportunities for grants and funding

70%
69%
77%
55%
90%
32%
75%
91%

86%

86%
85%
86%
97%
93%
91%
89%
96%
89%
97%
91%
97%

67%
50%
61%
46%
83%
26%
68%
86%

81%

81%
80%
82%
92%
90%
88%
86%
93%
87%
95%
89%
95%
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3%
19%
16%
9%
7%
6%
7%
5%
5%
5%
5%
4%
5%
3%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
2%
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Overall Performance Summary

Confident that Ashburton District is going in the right direction
Public toilets

Lifestyle opportunities available

Cemeteries

Emergency management/Civil Defence

EA Networks Centre

Economic development

Kerbside rubbish and recycling collection

Contact - In person — users

Contact - In writing - users

Ashburton District is a great place to live

Social services

Rubbish & recycling, overall

Public library

Playgrounds

Council-provided parks and open spaces

The Ashburton Art Gallery, services and programmes

Arts & culture

Council's Climate Change Mitigation and Adaptation Efforts

92%
95%
95%
98%
98%
89%
87%
85%
95%
79%
95%
94%
83%
96%
94%
95%
90%
88%
76%

90%
93%
93%
97%
97%
88%
86%
84%
94%
78%
94%
93%
83%
96%
94%
95%
90%
88%
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2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
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Overall Performance Summary

Contact, overall

Council’'s website

Sense of community with others in your neighbourhood
opportunities for Play, active recreation, and sport

Facilities available for Play, active recreation, and sport

New resident support

Ashburton Museum

Community events

Contact - By email — users

Contact - Online through the Council website — users

Opportunities to have your say

Clear about what Council does, and the services and facilities it offers
Trust Council to do the right thing for the district and its communities
Activity to care for the district’'s environment and biodiversity

Range of community facilities

Contact - Through Facebook — users

Rates spend

State of the district’s environment and biodiversity

Level of influence over Council decision-making

Overall quality of your life

Road network provides you with access to services and destinations

89%
94%
89%
93%
91%
93%
93%
93%
84%
90%
89%
90%
80%
87%
92%
92%
67%
87%
61%
83%
60%

89%
94%
89%
93%
94%
94%
85%
91%
90%
91%
81%
88%
94%
94%
69%
89%
64%
86%
66%

2023/24 Annual Residents’ Survey Draft Report | July 2024

-1%
-1%
-1%
-1%
-1%
-1%
-1%
-1%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-3%
-3%
-6%
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Local Infrastructure
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Drinking Water Supply

Satisfaction with the Drinking water supply continues to increase, rising from 74% in 2022 to 80% in 2023, and now to 85%. This marks the
highest satisfaction rate recorded. Those connected to the Ashburton Council-provided piped water supply (87%) are the most satisfied with
their drinking water, closely followed by those connected to the Rakaia supply (85%).

% Satisfied i 2023/24
2023/24 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 | Ashburton — Restof
' Township District
Drinking water supply Bt 85% 80% A 74% V¥ 82% 83% 80% 82% ! 86% 82%
W Dissatisfied M Satisfied :
2023/24 2023 2022 2021 2020
Ashburton
n=467 (el 87% 88%  87%  87%  87%
Rakaia 5 0
NP 15% 85% 78% 76% 89% 93%
Methven
NN 25% 75% 31% 30% 49% 57%
Other 5 0
VN 27% 73% 60% 68% 70% 52%

M Dissatisfied M Satisfied

ﬁ ‘ < ’ > Notes: Year-on-year Between demographics
A hb t 1. WS2. Are you satisfied with the drinking water supply? n=624; Satisfied n=529; Excludes Don’t know A Significantly higher Significantly higher 10
S . _l!ln' qu! KEYRESEARCH 2. WS1. Which, if any, of the following Council-provided piped water supplies are you connected to? v Significantly lower Significantly lower

DISTR
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Drinking Water Supply

There is a /% point increase in the percentage of households connected to the Ashburton water supply since 2023, rising from 52% to 59%.
Nearly seven in ten dissatisfied residents (67%) cite High nitrate levels, cloudiness, bad taste, or excessive chlorine as the primary reason for
their dissatisfaction with the drinking water supply.

. Reasons for Dissatisfaction
Water Supply Connection

High nitrate levels/cloudy/tastes bad/too much chlorine || EGEGEGT<TNGENENEEEEEEEEEEEEE -7

Need to boil/filter water before drinking it | NJJNEE 16%

Poor quality | 11%

W Ashburton Boil water notice [l 10%
m Methven We buy water to drink [l 8%
= Rakaia Needs to be fixed [l 8%

m Other Council-provided scheme Water pressure drops/gets cut off without warning | 5%

Oppose Three Waters/too expensive [ 5%
None of these

Bigger water storage I 2%
Could be better | 2%
Water from tanker | 2%

Water leaks | 1%

ﬁ Notes: e . o e Year-on-year Between demographics
1. WS2. Are you satisfied with the drinking water supply? n=624; Satisfied n=529; Excludes Don’t know

; ; ; ; ; ; ; A Significantly higher Significantly higher 11
Ashburton 2. WS1. Which, if any, of the following Council-provided piped water supplies are you connected to? S 2
o counen. MEYRESEMNRCH 3.  WS3. If dissatisfied at WS2: Why are you dissatisfied with the drinking water supply? n=95 V' significantly fower Significantly lower



2023/24 Annual Residents’ Survey Draft Report | July 2024

Transportation: Standard and Safety of Roads

Satisfaction with the standard and safety of both Sealed and Unsealed roads has significantly increased. However, despite this improvement,
satisfaction levels remain relatively low, with Sealed roads at 32% and Unsealed roads at 55%.

% Satisfied ! 2023/24
2023/24 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 | Ashburton Rest of
' township District
Sealed roads 68% 32%A 26% 24% 38% 34% 38% 43% 35% 26% A
Unsealed roads 45% 55% A 46% 46% 53% 51% 55% 55% | 58% 52% A
Access to services and :
[0) o/ \/ 0, _ - - - - 1 0, 0,

destinations 40% 60%\ 66% : 62%VY 57%

Road safety promotions [FilE7 86%A 81% - - - - - i 85% 87% A
M Dissatisfied M Satisfied

ﬁ ‘ < ’ > Notes: Year-on-year Between demographics

1. SF1A. For each of the following functions, which you as a ratepayer or resident could be contributing to, are you A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 12

Ashcl?lgln't'gr! KEYRESEMNRCH satisfied or dissatisfied ... n=859; Excludes Don’t know V Ssignificantly lower  Significantly lower

DISTR
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*Support for Rate Increases to Improve Road Standards

Only 27% of residents Support further increases to rates to improve the standard of roads, while more than half (54%) oppose this initiative.

2023/24 hb
As urtfm Rest of District
township
Support further
increases to rates to
24% 31%

improve the standard of
roads

W Unsure ® No HYes

& ‘ < ’ > Notes: Year-on-year Between demographics

A hb t 1. SF1B. Do you support further increases to rates to improve the standard of our roads? n=878 A Significantly higher Significantly higher 13
r s§q . 1l!|;|. Nocr! KEYRESEARCH 2. *New question for 2023/24 — No comparative data available v Significantly lower Significantly lower
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Transportation: Dissatisfaction with the Standard and Safety of Roads
(68% Sealed roads - 45% Unsealed roads)

Residents are mostly dissatisfied with Sealed roads due to Too many potholes (65%). While dissatisfaction with Unsealed roads is mostly due
to Poor grading (35%) and Poor maintenance (30%).

Reasons for Dissatisfaction — Sealed roads Reasons for Dissatisfaction — Unsealed roads

Too many potholes | 65%

Repairs that need to be fixed again too soon/cheap repairs _ 37%

Grading is not done soon enough/poor grading _ 35%
Poor maintenance of roads/poor quality of roads _ 30%
Too many potholes _ 30%
Uneven surfaces - 16%
Safety issues - 14%

Damage to vehicles . 5%

Poor maintenance of roads/poor quality of roads _ 33%

Takes too long for repairs to be done - 11%
Uneven surfaces [} 11%
safetyissues || 10%

Lack of value for money/Lack of funding . 7%

. Repairs that dt fixed again t 4%
Damage to vehicles I 5% epairs that need to be fixed again too soon . (!

Ongoing roadworks I 5% Takes too long for repairs to be done I 2%

Road markings are poor I 2% Lack of value for money I 2%

other | 4% other [| 2%

ﬁ < ‘ ’ ’ Notes: Year-on-year Between demographics

AShburton 1. SF1B.2. Why are you dissatisfied with sealed roads in the district? n=592 A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 14
s e KEYRESEARCH 2. SF1A.3. Why are you dissatisfied with unsealed roads in the district? n=284 v Significantly lower Significantly lower
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Waste Reduction and Recovery

The same proportion of residents (83%) were satisfied with Overall rubbish and recycling services in 2024 as they were in 2023. Similarly,

85% of Kerbside collection users express satisfaction with the services they received.

% Satisfied ! 2023/24
i Ashburton Rest of
2023/24 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 i township District
Overall rubbish and :
o) o, 1
recycling services  [Ratddd 83% 83% 85% 80% 88% 90% 84% | 86% 79%
Kerbsid llecti i
SRR oY 84% 87% 84% 91% 91% 86% | 85% 83%
M Dissatisfied M Satisfied
W Use kerbside collection
In 2023, 74% of residents have used Council’s kerbside collection service.
ﬁ OO Notes: Year-on-year Between demographics
1. RC1: Where you live, does the Council provide a regular kerbside rubbish and recycling collection service? n=870

2 SF2A.1: Are you satisfied with the following? Council’s rubbish and recycling services? n=784

Ashburton :
DISTRICT COUNCIL KEYRESEARCH 3. RC2: And are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the kerbside rubbish and recycling collection service? n=675

A Significantly higher Significantly higher
v Significantly lower Significantly lower

15
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Dissatisfaction with Rubbish and Recycling Services (17%)

Among those dissatisfied with the Rubbish and recycling services, the most common concern mentioned by nearly four in ten respondents

(37%) was that there is No service available. Additionally, there were concerns that there are No bins provided for green waste, which was
mentioned by 27/% of those who commented.

Reasons for Dissatisfaction

No service available

No bins provided for green waste

Household bins provided are too small

More things to be included in kerbside recycling

Service comes at irregular times / poor attitude

Dump fees are too expensive / not open enough / messy
Most of recycling goes into landfill / Not sure what is actually recycled
Service is generally good

Need for plastic bag recycling bin

Annual kerbside collection

More recycling bins provided in public places

Need for glass bin

Lack of/not enough waste education program

Confusion around new rules/rules keep changing
Recycling bin too large for what can be recycled

Other

N 37 %

I 2 7%
I 19%
I 15%
I 3%

I 4%

I 3%

B 3%

l 3%

M 2%

M 2%

B 1%

B 1%

1%

| <1%

P 7%

P~

Ashburton - yvorceaRCH

1. SF2B.1. Why are you dissatisfied with Council’s rubbish and recycling services? n=205

Year-on-year

A Significantly higher
v Significantly lower

Between demographics
Significantly higher
Significantly lower

16
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Local Infrastructure: Trend in Satisfaction (2011 - 2024)

Satisfaction with local infrastructure, including the Drinking water supply, Sealed and Unsealed roads, and Overall rubbish and recycling services,
continue to show improvement year-on-year or at least remain steady.

91% 91%

85%

24% 26%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
=== Drinking water supply = Sealed roads == nsealed roads = Rubbish & recycling, overall === Rubbish & recycling, provided with kerbside collection
Notes:
1. WS2: Are you satisfied with the drinking water supply?
& ( ( ) > 2. SF1A.2: For each of the following functions, which you as a ratepayer or resident could be contributing to, are you Year-on-year Between demographics
A hb t satisfied or dissatisfied with the standard and Safety of sealed roads, excluding state highways A Significantly higher  Significantly higher 17
H ﬂ§a . —t!ln' 9_'! KEYRESEARCH 3. SF1A.3: Standard and safety of the district’s unsealed roads V' Significantly lower Significantly lower

4. SF2A.1: Are you satisfied with the following? Council’s rubbish and recycling services
5. RC2: And are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the kerbside rubbish and recycling collection service?
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Community Governance and Decision-making

Residents’ satisfaction with the Council’s overall performance has increased by 3% points since 2023, rising from 67% to 70% this year. This
increase is likely due to a significant rise in satisfaction among rural residents, which has jumped from 59% in 2023 to /1% in 2024.
Satisfaction with the Mayor and Councillors has also increased year on year (from 86% to 89%), while satisfaction with Council staff and
Advocacy has significantly increased by 7% and 4% points, respectively.

% Satisfied ! 2023/24
i Ashburton Rest of
2023/24 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 . -
' Township District
1
Overall performance 67% 66% 74% 69% 77% 68% | 69% 71% A
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ r________________________
Mayor and Councillors 86% 83% 89% 78% 77% 69% i 89% 89%
Council staff 83% 81% 92% 87% 84% 86% ! 90% 90% A
Advocacy [l 86% A 82% 79% 82% 82% 77% 69% | 86% 85%
Y .
m Dissatisfied W Satisfied i
% Agree i
Opportunities to have your say  EEZ] 89% 90% 86% 88% 86% 91% 90% 87% 91%
i
W Disagree B Agree |
Notes:
1. OVS1: Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the performance of Ashburton District Council over the last 12 months? n=741
ﬁ O< ’ 2. PER1.4: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with: The performance of the Mayor and Councillors in the last year? n=577 Year-on-year Between demographics
A hb 3. PER1.3: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with: The performance of Council staff in the last year? n=535 A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 19
s ﬂ§3 . _t!l:tmo_r! KEYRESEMARCH 4. SF4A.5: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the advocacy role Council plays for the District? n=629 V Ssignificantly lower Significantly lower
5. PER1.1: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Ashburton District Council? Council provides opportunities to

have your say; n=634
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Dissatisfaction with Council’s Overall Performance (30%)

More than half (55%) of dissatisfied residents mentioned Roading issues as their primary reason for dissatisfaction with Council’s overall
performance. Focusing on resolving these concerns can positively influence residents' perceptions and enhance their overall satisfaction
with the Council's performance.

Roading issues / Roadworks / Potholes [N 55%
Overspending / waste money / not receiving value for money NG 36%
Rates are too high [IIININEGEGEE 16%
Council does not listen to the community/lack of communication |G 13%

Rubbish / recycling issues [ 8%

Closure of information centre / Tinwald pool [ 8%

Councillors seem to have their own agenda [ 3%

Poor decision making / lack of expertise [N 7%
Untidy town/ littering issues / Maintenance [ 7%
Lack of forward thinking / lack of action [l 6%
Bridges M 5%
Trimming trees, mowing, gardens [l 5%
Flooding issues / Emergency response to flooding / Stormwater inadequate [l 3%
Water quality / water supply 1l 3%
Poor mangement of contractors [l 3%
Building consents [l 2%
Poor infrastructure W 1%
Not enough accountability / transparency B 1%
Three Waters comments | 1%
Other 6%

.
h Year-on-year Between demographics
Notes: 20

. L . - . A Significantly higher Significantly higher
? n=
DAS!IbL!I:tNOI’II KEYRESEARCH 1. OVS2. Why are you dissatisfied with the performance of Ashburton District Council? n=222 V' Significantlylower  Significantly lower
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Dissatisfaction with Performance of the Mayor and Councillors (11%), and Council
Staff (10%)

Nearly a quarter of dissatisfied residents believe that the Mayor and Councillors Lack public consultation or have their own agenda (24%). On

the other hand, dissatisfaction with Council staff mainly stems from perceived Inaction or inefficient job performance (29%), and Rude
staff/under-staffed (29%).

Reasons for dissatisfaction with the Mayor and Councillors

Lack of public consultation / own agenda _ 24%
Need better representation / new blood _ 23%

Reasons for Dissatisfaction with the Council Staff

Inaction in making decisions / inefficient / not doing job _ 29%

Unhappy/ dissatisfied/ rude staff/under-staffed _ 299,

Not listening to ratepayers / community / Not involved in
Btoretepayers /communtty/ B

Poor spending 21% the community

Bad communication/lack transparency - 16%

Roading / footpaths - 13%

Focus on core issues and keeping promises
Poor spending - 8%

15%

More communication and involvement in community - 16%

Disagree with policies and decisions / Uninformed decisions - 15% Over staffed and over paid - 7%
Inefficient council staff . 4% In-house fighting [ 4%
In-house fighting / Take too long to make decisions I 3% Compliance issues . 4%
Other 10% Public parks / gardens / trees . 3%

Other 9%

& ‘ ‘ ’ ’ Notes: Year-on-year Between demographics

A hb t 1. PER2.4: Why are you dissatisfied with the performance of the Mayor and Councillors? n=59 A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher
s flsn - l-!': Prl‘ KEYRESEARCH 2. PER2.3: Why are you dissatisfied with the performance of Council staff? n=48 v Significantly lower Significantly lower

21
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Dissatisfaction with Opportunities to have a say (11%)

Among residents dissatisfied with the Opportunities provided by the Council to have a say, 55% feel that The Council doesn't listen to them.
Additionally, 36% are Unsure or don't feel there is an opportunity for them to contribute to the Council's decisions.

Council do what they want, don't listen to ratepayers / community, have their own

54%
agenda

Unsure about opportunities 36%

Poor communicaton / poor website / no communication via social media 10%

Process is too complicated / not enough notice given / hard to find information 11%

Other 8%

ﬁ Year-on-year Between demographics
Notes:

i iofi i i i ; A i nificantly higher Significantly higher 22
1. PER2.1: Why are you dissatisfied with the opportunities Council provides you to have your say? n=64 g v hig
Ashburton o - vprcEARCH v are you dissatisfied wi pportunities Council provides you to have your say V' Significantlylower  Significantly lower
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Community Governance and Decision-making: Trend in Satisfaction (2011 - 2024)

With an exception of the Opportunity to have a say, all metrics related to Community governance and decision-making have increased since
2023.

95%

94%
93%
5 92% 5 5 92%
91% 91% 90% 91% . 90% 90%
94% ’ 20%
% o
84% o 84% 89%
87% 36%
o, 78% o, o,
82% 83% 76% 779 %
5% ”
78% 78% 72% 72% 2 78%
74% o, 77% 70%
[ ) R 67% )
i—
71% = 69% /
67% oo, 68% 69% 66%
? 65%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
e Qverall performance e \ayor & Councillors Council staff e AdVOcCac = Qpportunities to have your sa
y pp y y
Year-on-year Between demographics
A Significantly higher Significantly higher
v Significantly lower Significantly lower
Notes:
1. OVS1: Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the performance of Ashburton District Council over the last 12 months?
< < ) > 2. PER1.3: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with: The performance of Council staff in the last year?
A hb t 3. PER1.4: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with: The performance of the Mayor and Councillors in the last year? 23
5 r.§a = _t!! 8'! KEYRESEMNANRCH 4 SF4A.6: Council plays an advocacy role by lobbying central government on the community views about issues including road funding and police staffing

levels. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the advocacy role Council plays for the District?
5. PERS5.1: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Ashburton District Council? Council provides opportunities to have your say
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Community Events and Grants

Nearly all residents are satisfied with the Opportunities for grants and funding (97%), while 94% are satisfied with the Council’s involvement

in Social services, and 93% are satisfied with the Council’s role in supporting Community events.

% Satisfied
2023/24 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018
Opportunities for grants and | g4 95% 97% 95% 95% 96% -
funding
Social services 93% 95% 93% 95% 90% 92%
Community events 94% 94% 95% 93% 94% 92%

M Dissatisfied M Satisfied

2023/24
Ashburton Rest of
township District
97% 97%
94% 95%
93% 94%

Notes:
ﬁ OO 1. SF5A.2: Council’s provision of opportunities for grants and funding to support community-led projects; n=612

2 SF4A.4: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with Council’s role in supporting community events; n=739

Ashburton :
piermcr covnen MEYRESENARCH 3. SF4A.3: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the level of Council’s involvement in social services? n=571

Year-on-year

A Significantly higher
v Significantly lower

Between demographics
Significantly higher
Significantly lower

24
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Economic and Business Development

Satisfaction with Economic development has shown a slight increase, reaching the same level as in 2022, at 8/%.

development

M Dissatisfied M Satisfied

% Satisfied i 2023/24
2023/24 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 | Ashburton - Rest of
: township District
Economic and business i
86% 87% 90% 89% 84% 81% | 86% 89%

ﬁ Year-on-year Between demographics
Notes:

A Significantly higher Significantly higher 25
Ashburton .- vRESEARCH

1. SF4A.1: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with Council’s role in economic and business development? n=512 v . ficantly Significantly lower
ignificantly lower ignifi y low:
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Dissatisfaction with Council’'s Economic Development (13%)

Nearly half of dissatisfied residents (47%) emphasise the need for the Council to Support local and small businesses.

Support local businesses / small business / business ventures ||| GcTcGGEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Is not core business of Council ||l 11%
Should not be funded by ratepayers ||l 10%
Poor decision making [l 7%
Tangible benefits unclear to community [l 7%
Support students / young people - 7%
Poor parking [l 6%
Poor promotion of tourism [l 6%
Too many empty shops - 4%
Information centre is needed for CBD [} 3%
Move railways yard [} 2%

Certain areas have been neglected || 1%

other [ 3%

ﬁ Year-on-year Between demographics
A Significantly higher Significantly higher 26

. ) - ) . ) ) ) P
DAShrbl![thrll KEYRESEARCH 1. SF4B.1: Why are you dissatisfied with the Council’s role in economic and business development? n=54 V' Significantlylower  Significantly lower
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Community Events And Economic Development: Trend in Satisfaction (2011 - 2024)

Over the past years, satisfaction with Community events and Economic development has remained consistently high.

s 9 o 95% 95% 9 95%
95% 96% 929% . . 93% - 959, 919 — 94% 929 920 94% 96% 93% ; 95% : 95% 97% 2o 997;4,/
('] (] 00
94% 93%

0090 == 90%  93%
88% 91% 88% 88% 87% o 89% 87% 86% 87%
9 81% ’
6% s 78% 77% 79% 80%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
e Qpportunities for grants and funding e Community events == SO Cial services = Fconomic development
Notes: .
< ( ) > 1. SF5A.2: Council’s provision of opportunities for grants and funding to support community-led projects Year-on-year Between demographics
A hb t 2. SF4A.4: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with Council’s role in supporting community events A Significantly higher Significantly higher 27
: ﬂ§a . _l!ln' No,r! KEYRESEANRCH 3. SF4A.3: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the level of Council’s involvement in social services? V' significantly fower Significantly lower
. 4. SF4A.1: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with Council’s role in economic and business development?
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Community Services

Community services, including Community safety, CCTV and security patrols, and Public toilets, are highly rated by residents.

% Satisfied i 2023/24
2023/24 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 | Ashburton Rest of
. township District
Community safety JePA 91% 89% 91% 88% 89% 86% 85% | 90% 92%
CCTV and security patrols 88% 90% 89% 91% 88% 79% i 91% 92%
Public toilets, overall 93% v 96% 92% 94% 90% 91% | 94% 96% A
Public toilets, users 95% 9%V  97% 91% 93% 90% 90% | 93% 96% A
H Dissatisfied W Satisfied :
Notes:
ﬁ OO 1. SF4A.6: Are you lsaltisfied vyith (?oyncil’s currentl level of invqlvement in le)mmuniFy safety? n=737 ) Year-on-year Between demographics
2. SF5A.3: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following? Council’s provision of CCTV and security A Significantly higher  Significantly higher 28

Ashburton patrols within the district; n=643 ignifi ignifi
orirnier connen. MEYRESEMARCH 3. SF2A.2: Are you satisfied with the following? Public toilets; n=690; users of public toilets n=552 V' significantly fower Significantly lower
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Community services: Trend in satisfaction (2018 - 2024)

There is a slight increase of 3% points in satisfaction with CCTV and security patrols this year compared to the previous year, reaching the
highest satisfaction score recorded alongside the result in 2020 (91%,).

91% 91%
. 90%
88% B9% 88%
79/
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

== CCTV and security patrols

ﬁ < < ’ ’ Notes: Year-on-year Between demographics

1. SF5A.3: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following? Council’s provision of CCTV and security patrols within A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 29

Ashrbl!':t.?—r.' KEYRESENRCH the district; n=643 V' Ssignificantly lower Significantly lower



Community Services: Trend in Satisfaction (2011 - 2024)

Satisfaction with Public toilets, both overall and among users, has increased this year.

2023/24 Annual Residents’ Survey Draft Report | July 2024

96%

95%

78%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
=== Public toilets, overall = Public toilets, users
ﬁ ‘ ‘ ’ ’ X Year-on-year Between demographics
Notes: A Significantly higher Significantly higher 30

1. SF2A.2: Are you satisfied with the following? Public toilets; n=690; users of public toilets n=552
Ashburton .- yvRESEARCH

v Significantly lower Significantly lower
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Recreation and Leisure

A consistent 88% of respondents year-on-year are satisfied with the Ashburton District Council’s support of Overall arts and culture. The
public library received the highest satisfaction rates, with 96% overall satisfaction and 98% satisfaction among users, maintaining these high
levels year-on-year.

% Satisfied , 2023/24

i Ashburton Rest of

2023/24 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 | township District
Arts & culture, overall [alL/3 88% 88% 89% 88% 86% 81% 81% i 89% 88%
Ashburton Art Gallery | Hl0MA 90% 90% 88% - - - - i 90% 89%
Public library, overall [ViBA 96% 96% 96% 98% 97% 96% 94% i 97% 96%
Public library, users [ &2 98% 96% 97% 98% 97% 96% 93% i 98% 97%
EA Networks Centre, overall [FilEZA 89% 88% 88% 93% 89% 92% 79% i 88% 91%
EA Networks Centre, users KL 89% 88% 87% 93% 88% 93% 80% | 88% 90%
Ashburton Museum, overall  §v£4 93% 94% 93% 90% 86% 83% 73% 93% 92%
Ashburton Museum, users  S¥Q 96% 97% 96% 95% 94% 89% 83% | 96% 98%

H Dissatisfied M Satisfied |
Notes:
ﬁ OO 1. SF4A.2: Council supports art lar?d culture in the district in a number of ways, including operating the Ashburton Museum Year-on-year Between demographics
as a part of Council, and providing grant funding to the Ashburton Art gallery and Ashburton Trust Events Centre. A Significantly higher  Significantly higher 31

AShburton Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with Council’s level of involvement in arts and culture in the district? n=576 S 20
orirnier connen. MEYRESEMARCH 2. SF3A. And, are you satisfied with some of the facilities provided? Public library users n=432, EA networks centre users V' Significantly lower  Significantly lower

n=492, Ashburton museum users n=232
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Dissatisfaction with Council’s Level of Involvement in Arts and Culture (12%)

40% of dissatisfied residents perceive no value in the Council's involvement in arts and culture, citing it as A waste of ratepayers' money.
Additionally, 22% believe the money could be Better used elsewhere.

A waste of ratepayers money / poor value for money 40%

Better use of money elsewhere 22%

It's not a core Council responsibility 16%

It's not inclusive, only caters for one culture 15%

Should not be funded by ratepayers 8%
| don't go there / underutilised - 6%
Love the Museum and Art Gallery/more funding needed . 1%

4%

No public art / no decent artists

Poor decision making I 1%

ﬁ < < ) > Notes: Year-on-year Between demographics

1. SF4B2. Why are you dissatisfied with the Council’s level of involvement in arts and culture in the district? A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 32

DAs hrb l!':t.?—ru‘ KEYRESENANRCH n=58 V Ssignificantly lower  Significantly lower
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Arts and Culture: Trend in Satisfaction (2011 - 2024)

Satisfaction with how Council supports Arts and culture has remained consistently high over the years.

0, 0,
439, 86% 86% 88% 89% 88% 88%
° 81% 81%
o ——
64% 66% 66%
0,
57% 60%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
e Arts & culture, overall
ﬁ Notes: Year-on-year Between demographics
1. SF4A.2: Council supports art and culture in the district in a number of ways, including operating the Ashburton Museum A s ficantly high Significantly higher 33
rt of Council, and providi t funding to the Ashburton Art gall d Ashburton Trust Events Centre. ‘gnificantly nigher
DA?!](b_l![tmo’r! KEYBESEABCH as a part of Council, and providing grant funding to the Ashburton gallery and Ashburton Trust Events Centre V' Significantly lower Significantly lower

Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with Council’s level of involvement in arts and culture in the district?
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Public Library: Trend in Satisfaction (2011 - 2024)

Over the years, the Public library has maintained a high satisfaction score, with almost all residents expressing satisfaction with the facility
provided by the Council.

99% 98% 99% 99% 979% 98% - . 96% 97% 98% 98% 96% 98%
_ e ————— e
——

98% 98% 98% 98% 97% 98% 94% 94% 96% 97% 98% 96% 96% 96%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

= Pyblic library, overall == Public library, users

ﬁ Year-on-year Between demographics
Notes:

Fad wi : - : A Ssignificantly high Significantly higher 34
1. SF3A. And, are you satisfied with some of the facilities provided? The public library service 9 y higher g yhig
Ashburton .- vpnrcEaRCH y P P Y V' Snficantlylower  Significantly lower
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Dissatisfaction with The EA Networks Centre Services and Programmes (11%)

Over a third (38%) of the dissatisfied users/visitors would like the EA Networks Centre to have Better opening hours, more classes, and more
staff.

Better opening hours / more classes / more staff || NEGcTczTcNENININIIIIB 23
Needs a hydro slide [ NN 5%
More child orientated facilities | N NN 2%
Too expensive || HNENKEGTINIGEGEG 17%

Toosmall |G 15%
Air conditioned needed [l 6%

Pool closed during school holiday / closed to public [l 5%
Not enough parking / better parking exits needed [l 5%
Longer swimming lessons [l 5%
Lack of interest from staff [l 4%
Pool should be 50 metres [l 3%
Cleaner facilities needed [Jli| 3%
Rates should not pay for this service [} 3%

Limited or no access to swimming lanes when swimming squads or classes are on | 2%

Others [ 5%

ﬁ < < ) > Notes: Year-on-year Between demographics
35

AShb rton 1. SF3B5. If dissatisfied at SF3A.5: Why are you dissatisfied with the EA Networks Centre services and A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher
el l!“l?’ . KEYRESEMANRCH programmes? n=56 V Ssignificantly lower  Significantly lower
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EA Networks Centre: Trend in Satisfaction (2016 - 2024)

Satisfaction with EA Networks, both overall and among users, has slightly increased by 1% point since 2023.

93% 93% 96%
89% 88% 88% 89%
80% ‘/—-‘: \ ———————
o, 92% 93% )
87N— / — . 289 89%
76% 79%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
e FA Networks Centre services & programmes, overall = F A Networks Centre, users

ﬁ Year-on-year Between demographics
Notes:

A Significantly higher Significantly higher
Ashburton .- vRESEARCH

1. SF3A. And, are you satisfied with some of the facilities provided? EA networks centre users n=492, v . ficantly Significantly lower
ignificantly lower ignifi y low:

36



2023/24 Annual Residents’ Survey Draft Report | July 2024

Ashburton Museum: Trend in Satisfaction (2016 - 2024)

Despite the slight decrease, residents’ satisfaction with the Ashburton Museum remains consistently high.

94% 95% 96% 97% 96%
. 88% 89%
85% 83%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Ashburton Museum, services & programmes, overall e Ashburton Museum, users
& ‘ ‘ ’ ’ Not Year-on-year Between demographics
otles:

Ashburton - yvorceaRCH

1.

SF3A. And, are you satisfied with some of the facilities provided? Ashburton museum users n=232

A Significantly higher Significantly higher
v Significantly lower Significantly lower

37



2023/24 Annual Residents’ Survey Draft Report | July 2024

Recreation and Leisure: Trend in Satisfaction (2011 - 2024)

The Council's performance in providing and maintaining recreation and leisure services and facilities continues to receive a high satisfaction

rating from residents.

e Arts & culture, overall

93% 98%
99% 98% 99% 99% 97% 98% 98% o ’ 960/?7% _\/— 97% ) 9% 96% 8%
——— e  ————————. % = Public library, overall
o 96%
98% 98% 98% 98% 97% 87% 93%
9 0
" blic lib
83% 259, 87% 3% e Public library, users
73%
66% 66% B1%
. 64% © 0 e FA Networks Centre services &
57% 60% programmes, overall
e EA Networks Centre, users
s Ashburton Museum, services &
programmes, overall
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 === Ashburton Museum, users
Notes: .
< ‘ ) > 1. SF4A.2: Council supports art and culture in the district in a number of ways, including operating the Ashburton Museum Year-on-year Between demographics
A hb t as a part of Council, and providing grant funding to the Ashburton Art gallery and Ashburton Trust Events Centre. A Significantly higher Significantly higher
: =.§a - _t!! No(r! KEYRESEMARCH Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with Council’s level of involvement in arts and culture in the district? V' significantly lower  Significantly lower
' o 2. SF3A. And, are you satisfied with some of the facilities provided?



Parks and Open Spaces

2023/24 Annual Residents’ Survey Draft Report | July 2024

Nearly all residents are satisfied with the Council-provided parks and open spaces in the district. Cemeteries have the highest satisfaction

level overall, with a 98% satisfaction score—reaching the same level as in 2022.

2023/23

Council-provided parks and open
spaces

5%

Cemeteries [P

Ashburton Domain, overall | EFZA

Ashburton Domain, users | B}

Playgrounds, overall A

Playgrounds, users 7%

M Dissatisfied

95%

98%

97%

97%

94%

93%

B Satisfied

2023

95%

97%

95%

95%

94%

92%

2022

95%

98%

96%

96%

95%

93%

% Satisfied

2021

96%

97%

96%

97%

91%

88%

2020

92%

97%

95%

94%

95%

94%

2019

95%

96%

95%

95%

93%

91%

2018

96%

97%

94%

93%

91%

88%

i 2023/24

i Ashburton Rest of
i township District
E 93% 96%

E 97% 99%

E 95% 100% A
E 95% 99% A
E 93% 95%

E 92% 94%

Notes:
ﬁ OO 1. SF2A.3: Are you satisfied with the following? Cemeteries n=589

Ashburton - yvorceaRCH

2. SF3A. And, are you satisfied with some of the facilities provided? Council-provided parks and open spaces n=577;
Ashburton domain users n=694; playground users n=474

Year-on-year

A Significantly higher
v Significantly lower

Between demographics
Significantly higher
Significantly lower

39
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Council-provided Parks and Open Spaces: Trend in Satisfaction (2018-2024)

The level of satisfaction with Council-provided parks and open spaces has remained at 25% since 2022.

96% 95% . 96% 95% 95% 95%
(1]

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

= Council-provided parks and open spaces

ﬁ Year-on-year Between demographics
Notes:

A Significantly higher Significantly higher 40
Ashburton .- vRESEARCH

1. SF3A. And, are you satisfied with some of the facilities provided? Council-provided parks and open spaces n=577 v . ficantly Significantly lower
ignificantly lower ignifi y low
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Cemeteries: Trend in Satisfaction (2011 - 2024)

98% of residents are satisfied with Council-maintained cemeteries, marking a 1% point increase since 2023.

98% 99% 98% 97% 94% 97% 97% 97% 96% 97% 97% 98% 97% 98%
(]

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

e Cemeteries

ﬁ Year-on-year Between demographics
Notes:

Ashburton KEYRESEMNRCH 1. SF2A.3: Are you satisfied with the following? Cemeteries n=589 A significantly higher  Significantly higher 41
DISTRICT COUMNCIL i

v Significantly lower Significantly lower



2023/24 Annual Residents’ Survey Draft Report | July 2024

Ashburton Domain: Trend in Satisfaction (2011 - 2024)

Nearly all residents, both overall and users, express satisfaction with the Ashburton Domain, with a satisfaction rate of 9/%.

99% 99% 99% 99% 98% 99% -

_— 95% 94% 96% 95% 97%
f
99% L ——
93%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
=== Ashburton Domain, overall e Ashburton Domain, users

ﬁ ‘ ‘ ’ ’ Year-on-year Between demographics

A Significantly higher Significantly higher 42
DAS hP l!':t.?—r.' KEYRESENRCH v Significantly lower Significantly lower
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Playground: Trend in Satisfaction (2016 - 2024)

Satisfaction with Ashburton’s Playgrounds, both overall and among users, has remained consistently high over time.

98% 98%

9 95% 95% % %
Kgl% 93% 919, 94% 94%
:ﬁ ——— ]
97% 97%
) 94% 93% 92% 93%
88% o 88%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
e P|aygrounds, overall e Playgrounds, users

ﬁ ‘ ‘ ’ ’ Year-on-year Between demographics

Ashburton A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 43
srnercoone. MEYRESEARCH V' Ssignificantly lower Significantly lower
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Range of Facilities Available in the District

Satisfaction with the range of community facilities in the district has shown a slight decline of 2% points over the past 12 months, however,
the satisfaction score remains high at 92%.

Satisfaction with range of community
facilities in the District

% Satisfied

2023/24

Ashburton Rest of
township District

90% 94%

m Satisfied

2023: 94%

ﬁ Year-on-year Between demographics
Notes:

A Significantly higher Significantly higher 44
Ashburton .- vRESEARCH

1. US2. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the range of community facilities available in the District? n=773 v . ficantly Significantly lower
ignificantly lower ignifi y low:
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Regulatory Services

Satisfaction with Alcohol licensing (93%), Building Services (86%), and Planning services among users (69%) has significantly increased since
2023. Additionally, satisfaction with other regulatory services has slightly increased year-on-year.

% Satisfied ! 2023/24
2023/24 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 ‘:Z:::sr;?p" g:z:l‘z:
Alcohol licensing - ] 93% A 90% 91% 92% 90% 88% 82% 93% A 93%
Animal control 87% 88%  87% 86% 84%  84% |  90%A 86%
Building services, total  JHE/VZ) 86% A 81% 79% 88% 85% 83% 83% 85% 87% A
Building services, users [SPNL7) 73% 70% 65% 79% 79% 78% 80% 70% 77%
Emergency management / Civil Defence A7 98% 97% 96% 96% 96% 97% 95% i 98% 98%
Environmental monitoring / public health, overall 90% 91% 90% 87% 90% 86% 92% 92%
Environmental monitoring / public health, users 68% 76% 67% 79% 85% 78% 78% 70%
Planning services / activities, overall 79% 79% 86% 82% 83% 79% 82% 82%A
Planning services / activities, users [JEFK 69% A 50% 65% 72% 64% 78% 69% 58% 80%
Property information services, overall |IERR 97% 97% 96% 96% 94% 95% 90% 98% 96%
Property information services, users |JE 97% 92% 94% 92% 88% 94% 86% 97% 96%
M Dissatisfied M Satisfied i
Year-on-year Between demographics
R
Notes:

SF5A.1: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following? How Council undertakes its role in alcohol licensing; n=595
SF2A.4: Are you satisfied with the following? Animal control (i.e. dogs and wandering stock); n=598

SF5A.5: Council’s building regulation service. Building services users n=99 46
SF2A.5: Are you satisfied with the following? Civil Defence (i.e. emergency management); n=656

SF5A.7: Council’s environmental monitoring and public health services, including noise, litter control, and food safety in commercial premises. users n=48

SF5A.4: The standard of Council's planning services, which includes resource consents and rules about urban and rural planning; that is, the District Plan. users n=61
SF5A.6: Council's information service about property. This includes the provision of property files and Land Information Memoranda, or LIMs. user n=133

Al ©

Ashburton - yvorceaRCH
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Regulatory Functions: Trend in Satisfaction (2011 - 2024)

Ashburton District Council’'s performance in its Regulatory services traditionally return high levels of satisfaction and slight increases in all
measures have been experienced since 2023.

96% 95% 95% 96% 949, 97% 95% 95% 7% 96% 96% 96% 7% 98%
9 07% 01% 90% e 93%
8o% 83% 83% 84% 85% 86% 84% 88% — — : - E
82% 3 9
M 26% 87% 88% 87% 89%
82% 83% 82% 82% 84%
78% 79% 79% 80%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
e Alcohol licensing e Animal control = Emergency management / Civil Defense

OO 1. SF5A.1: How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the following? How Council undertakes its role in alcohol licensing 47

2. SF2A.4: Are you satisfied with the following? Animal control (i.e. dogs and wandering stock)

Ashburton
DISTRICT COUNCIL KEYRESEARCH 3. SF2A.5: Are you satisfied with the following? Civil Defence (i.e. emergency management)



Building Services: Trend in Satisfaction (2011 - 2024)

2023/24 Annual Residents’ Survey Draft Report | July 2024

Residents' satisfaction with Building services has increased by 5% points overall, and by 3% points among users since 2023.

88%

86%
82% 83% 83% o . ’
79% 78% W
75% 0
71% 72% :‘/\7V
78% 80% 78% 79% 79%
71\/ 68% 70% o
65% 65% ’ 67% 65%
58%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
== Building services, total = Building services, users
ﬁ ‘ < ’ > Notes:
1. SF5A.5: Council’s building regulation service. This involves the inspection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings, to ensure compliance with 48

building and safety regulations; building services users n=99

Ashburton - yvorceaRCH
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Dissatisfaction with Building Services (14%)

The primary reasons for dissatisfaction with Building services are the long process times, cited by four in ten respondents (40%).

Need quicker process times 40%

Slow to grant consents and complete site visits. Too much bureaucracy 28%

Rigid rules / high cost 24%

Incompetent, rude, arrogant staff 17%

Staff should be qualified and experienced / Builders should be self regulated 10%

Check things more thoroughly before signing off - 6%
Not a fair system / Depends on who you know - 6%

Other 15%

1. SF5B.5: Why are you dissatisfied with Council’s building regulation service? n=73 49
Ashburton .- vRESEARCH
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Environmental Monitoring/Public health: Trend in Satisfaction (2017 - 2024)

The overall satisfaction with Environmental monitoring has remained relatively consistent over the last four years. However, satisfaction
among users has increased by /% points, marking a recovery from a significant decline in 2023.

. 92%
90% 90% 90% 91% 90% ’

\ 8o% / e — 87

/ 85%

78%

79%

0,
76% 75%

67% 68%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

= Environmental monitoring / public health, overall == Environmental monitoring / public health, users

1. SF5A.7: Council’s environmental monitoring and public health services, including noise, litter control, and food safety in commercial premises. users n=48
Ashburton .- vRESEARCH
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Dissatisfaction with Environmental Monitoring and Public Health Service (8%)

Residents are dissatisfied with Council’s Environmental monitoring and public health service due to Roadside rubbish (41%) and Long waiting

times at Ashburton hospital and not enough Doctors (22%).

Roadside rubbish / No signs saying / no littering / Need more public bins _

Long waiting times at Ashburton hospital / not enough Doctors / duplicated services _ 22%

Too much rubbish in public places . 5%

No control over burning trees on farms. Smoke covers town l
Noise control not up to standard / Rules for some and not for others / Noisy cars l 3%

Food safety control / High rates for home-based food businesses, advertised on social media

41%

1. SF5B.7: Why are you dissatisfied with the environmental monitoring and public health service? n=42
Ashburton .- yvRESEARCH

51



2023/24 Annual Residents’ Survey Draft Report | July 2024

Planning Services: Trend in Satisfaction (2011 - 2024)

While the overall satisfaction with Planning services has remained relatively consistent over the last two years, satisfaction among users has
significantly increased since 2023, rising from 50% to 69%.

86%

83% 82% 82%
2% 79%/

72%

69% A

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

= P|anning services / activities, overall = P|anning services / activities, users

ﬁ < ‘ ’ ’ Notes: Year-on-year Between demographics

1. SF5A.4: The standard of Council's planning services, which includes resource consents and rules about urban and rural A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 52

DAShrbl!rt'?_n KEYRESEARCH planning; that is, the District Plan. users n=61 v Significantly lower Significantly lower
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Dissatisfaction with the Standard of Council’s Planning Services (18%)

Dissatisfied residents consistently raise concerns with the Council’s planning services, citing the Process as too long, costly, and complicated
(50%) as their primary reasons for dissatisfaction.

Process takes too long / Costly / Complicated ||| RGN 0
Lack of consultation /lack of staff expertise _ 18%

Lack of quality planning / Too many subdivisons approved / Traffic issues - 9%
Poor town planning / no clear future plan - 8%

Results depend on who you see at the counter - 4%

Roading issues . 3%
Majority of work done by consultants at high costs . 2%
Poor communication / No replies to correspondence . 2%
No consequences for non-compliant operations l 2%
Dissatisfied with proposed changes l 2%

Endangering availability of natural resources by allowing extracting I 1%

Other [N 14%

1. SF5B4. If dissatisfied at SF5A.4: Why are you dissatisfied with Council planning services? n=86
Ashburton .- yvRESEARCH
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Property information Services: Trend in Satisfaction (2011 - 2024)

Satisfaction with Property information services remains consistently high in 2024.

9 9 7% 97%
95% s 96% 96% 97%
o ’ \/°
88% 89% 0% e — 97%
87% 94% 94% 0
84% 84% 85% 92% 92%
— 89% 88%
86%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
e Property information services, overall == Property information services, users

& ‘ ‘ ’ ’ Notes: Year-on-year Between demographics

1. SF5A.6: Council's information service about property. This includes the provision of property files and Land Information A Significantly higher Significantly higher 54

DAShrbl!rt'?n KEYRESEMARCH Memoranda, or LIMs. user n=133 v Significantly lower Significantly lower
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Use of Services and Facilities

The Ashburton Domain remains the most visited facility among Ashburton residents, with an 83% visitation rate. However, visitation or use
of Public toilets has significantly decreased since 2023, declining from 73% to 67/%.

Use of district facilities (2023/24)

B Have used/visited

69% 70%
9 46%
41% 43%
33% 34%
17%
Ashburton Public toilet EA Networks Ashburton Trust  Playgrounds Ashburton Public Ashburton Art Ashburton
Domain Centre Event Centre Library Gallery Museum
2022/23 81% 73% 67% 59% 58% 48% 33% 31%
In 2022/23, the Ashburton Domain and Public toilet are the most visited facilities.
Notes: .

< ( ) > 1. US1. Have you, or a member of your household, used or visited the following service or facility in the last year? Visited Year-on-year Between demographics
A hb t Ashburton Domain n=717, used public toilet n=603, visited EA Networks Centre n=534, visited Ashburton Event Centre A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 55
s ﬂ§3 . _l!': Nq’! KEYRESEARCH n=527, visited playgrounds n=494, visited public library n=466, visited Ashburton Art Gallery n=275, visited Ashburton V' significantly fower Significantly lower

Museum n=262.



Use of Services and Facilities

2023/24 Annual Residents’ Survey Draft Report | July 2024

Usage of Council regulatory services has remained relatively consistent year-on-year, with a slight decrease since 2023.

Use of Council

Al ©

Ashburton - yvorceaRCH

18% Services
. Pmpe"fy Planning I Have used the service
information .
services services
8%
2023:22% 2023:12%
Building Environmental
inspection Monitoring/public
services Health services
2023:18% 2023: 8%
Notes:

1.

US1. Have you, or a member of your household, used or visited the following service or facility in the last year? Used Council’s building inspection services
n=122, Used Council’s planning services n=76, Used Council’s information services about property n=157, Used Council’s environmental monitoring and

public health services n=60

56
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Council Website

Over four in ten residents (41%) visited the Council's website once every six months or less. 17% visited the website quarterly. Of those
who use the website, 94% are satisfied with the information provided.

v
1% 3% . . . . .
ey Satisfaction with Council Website

Information

Frequency of Website Use
H Weekly

B Fortnightly Website &

m Quarterly
M Dissatisfied M Satisfied
B Six Monthly or less
often e
B Never
e % Satisfied 2023/24

Ashburton Rest of

2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 township District

—— =
es. —

Relocatable Buildings N

94% A 89% 89% 92% 95% 93% 94% 95%

Ul

In 2023, 60% of the residents have visited the Council’s website.

ﬁ ‘ < ’ > Notes: Year-on-year Between demographics

A hb t 1. IN6: How often have you visited the Council’s website in the last 12 months? visited n=550 A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 58
g r.§a . _t!! No_r! KEYRESEARCH 2. IN8: Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the information on Council’'s website? n=497 V' Ssignificantly lower Significantly lower
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Use of Council’s website

The most common reason in which residents use the Council's website is to Search for general information or services (37%). Additionally,

24% of website visitors use it to Register their pets or search dog parks.

I'm looking for...

Searched for general information/services/opening hours of facilities
Pet registrations/dog parks

Rubbish and recycling schedule and services

Property valuations/zoning/building regulations/LIM reports/consents/district plan
Rates/rating details/rates payments
Roading

Events/ligour licensing

Civil Defence information/flooding
Pay online/pay fines

Library/online catalogue/renew books
Parking tickets

Popular links

Water restrictions and water quality/waste water/water rates

..... : E ' Complaints/report issue
; Jobs/work opportunities

Online meetings/submissions/community feedback/surveys
Food safety

Funding application
Fire restrictions/residue burn
Other

37%

I 24%
I 20%
I 14%

I
I 6%
4%
Bl 4%
B 4%
Il 3%
B 3%
B 3%
M 3%
B 2%
B 1%
1 1%
1 1%
I 1%
Ml 3%

10%

ﬁ Notes:
OO 1. IN7. How have you used Council’s website in the past 12 months? n=459

Ashburton - yvorceaRCH

Year-on-year
A Significantly higher
v Significantly lower

Between demographics

Significantly higher
Significantly lower

59
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Rates Spend

Both overall satisfaction (67%) and satisfaction among ratepayers (66%) have shown a slight decline in how Rates are being spent on services
and facilities provided by the Council since 2023. Additionally, there has been a significant decline in satisfaction since 2023 among
Ashburton township residents.

Rates spend, non-ratepayer

% Satisfied i
2023/24 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 | Ashburton Rest of
' township District
Rates spend, overall 69% A 63% 70% 69% 75% 70% i 67%V 69%
Rates spend, ratepayer 69% A  62% 70% 68% 73% 69% ! 66% V¥ 67%
69% 77% 71% 77% 86% 80% i 79% 77%

M Dissatisfied M Satisfied

ﬁ ‘ < ’ > Notes: Year-on-year Between demographics

1. PER1.5: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with: The way rates are spent on the services and facilities provided by Council? A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 60

AShcb_t!!two,.r! KEYRESENRCH n=598 ratepayers n=541 V' Ssignificantly lower Significantly lower

DISTR
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Services or Facilities that Ashburton District Council Should Spend More On

The majority of residents (58%) believe that the Council should allocate more funds towards Safer roads, bridges, footpaths, culverts, and/or

cycleways.
58%

Safer roads / roading / bridge / footpaths / culverts / cycleways
More youth activties [ NI 15%
Smell pollution / litter / birds / rubbish / recycling / green waste collection / animal control N 7%
Gardens / suburban planting / public parks / playgrounds / trees [ 6%
Reallocate rates money / better rates / better spending I 6%
Events / family activities / community [l 5%
Water quality / water supply / environmental issues [l 4%
They do a good job / happy with Council Tl 3%
EA Centre M 3%

Focus on core services 1l 3%

Healthcare / hospital staff numbers / mental health support 1l 3%
Stormwater / flooding / wastewater M 2%

CCTV / better security / street lighting Il 2%

Economic development M 2%

Public services for public areas / public transport W 2%
Town beautification W 1%

Maintain facilities / build right the first time W 1%
Social issues / support local businesses 1 1%

Promote Mid Canterbury / tourism / I-site 1 1%
Parking 1 1%

Social housing 1 1%
Other M 2%

Year-on-year Between demographics

A Significantly higher Significantly higher 61

—~ ©) -
1. PERS. Are there any services or facilities that you think Council should spend more on? n=692
DAshrbl!':t.?—r.' KEYRESENRCH Y I " you i une uidsp v Significantly lower Significantly lower
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Services or Facilities that Ashburton District Council Should Spend Less On

Just over three in ten residents (32%) believe that the Council should spend less on the Library, council building, water feature, and/or
Christmas lights. Similarly, 28% of residents suggest spending less on the Art centre, Museum, and/or Heritage Centre.

Library, council buildings, water feature, Christmas lights _ 32%
Art centre / Museum, art gallery, heritage centre ||| GGG 23%
Council staff, overseas trips, hidden agenda / vehicles - 9%
Spend more carefully, plan spending better - 7%
Rural roading / temporary fixes / roading ||l 7%
Town centre [} 3%
Consultants, architects, roading companies . 3%
Happy with things . 3%
EACentre [} 3%
Maori culture, community events ] 2%
Dog parks / public gardens / reserves [} 2%
Social Services I 1%

Car parking / parking wardens I 1%

Other [N 16%

ﬁ Not Year-on-year Between demographics
( () > otes:
A Significantly higher Significantly higher 62

1. PER4. Are there any services or facilities that you think Council should spend less on? n=394
DAS hP l!':t.?—r.' KEYRESENRCH Y y P v Significantly lower Significantly lower
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Rates Spend: Trend in Satisfaction (2011-2024)

Satisfaction with the rates spend has slightly declined year-on-year, both overall and among ratepayers. In contrast, satisfaction with rates
spend has increased among non-ratepayers.

86% 86%

61% 62%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
= Rates spend, overall = Rates spend, ratepayer == Rates spend, non-ratepayer

ﬁ ‘ ‘ ’ ’ Year-on-year Between demographics

Ashburton A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 63
srnercoone. MEYRESEARCH V' Ssignificantly lower Significantly lower
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Contact with Ashburton District Council

Nearly six in ten residents (59%) have Contacted the Council offices in the past twelve months, with the majority using the Phone (59%) as
their method of contact, followed by In person visits at 50%.

Method of contact
2023

By phone _ 59% 62%

In person _ 50% 53%

By email _ 38% 42% A
Online through Council website _ 33% 37%

Through the Snap, Send, Solve App - 17% 19%
In writing [ 10% 12% a
m Have contacted Council offices
Through social media - 8% 6%

2023: 59% have contacted Council

ﬁ Year-on-year Between demographics
Notes: e ) o -
A Significantly higher Significantly higher 04

. : e
DA?!lrb_l!l:thq KEYRESEARCH 1. IN1: During the last twelve months, have you contacted Council offices? V' Sianificantlylower  Significantly lower
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Source of information about Ashburton District Council

Consistent with last year, the most common source of information for residents to see, hear, or read information about Council is the
Newspaper (49%).

Source of Information

In 2022/23, most residents have
Newspaper [ RN -
information about Council
through the . .
Newspaper/Ashburton Facebook / social media _ 34%

Guardian (56%).
Website/app/internet - 16%

Family/friends/work/conversation/noticeboard - 9%
Mail, letter, rates bill - 7%
Radio [ 5%
Email/text I 2%

Other 1%

Ashburton ; A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 65
IN10. Where do you mainly see, hear, or read information about Council? n=857 El v hig
DISTRICT r.':..»._— . KEYRESEARCH

v Significantly lower Significantly lower

Year-on-year Between demographics
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Information Provision

Most residents (64%) have seen or read community information published by the Council in their Rates information. There has been a
significant increase in residents seeing information about the Council through its Facebook page since 2023. Additionally, satisfaction with
the Quality of information about Council events and activities has significantly increased since 2023, rising from 93% to 96%.

Have seen or read in the last 12 months (2023/24)

M Yes
H No
Rates information Info on Council Info from website Annual Plan Council brief Info from Council Consultation
Facebook page offices documents
2022/23 68% 36% 40% 39% Vv 31% 20% A 17%
Satisfaction with information provided 9% Satisfied 2023/24
Ashburton R f
2023/24 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 shburto est o
township District

Quality of information

(about Council ¥ 96% 93% 94% 92% 92% 88% 85% 96% A 95%
events/activities)
M Dissatisfied M Satisfied
Notes: .
< < ) > 1. IN11: Council publishes a range of information specifically for the community. Which of the following have you seen or read Year-on-year Between demographics
A hb t in the past 12 months? n=878 A significantly higher  Significantly higher 66
T s§q . 1t!|;|_ Nocr! KEYRESEARCH 2. PER1.2: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the quality of the information Council supplies to the community about Council V' Ssignificantly lower Significantly lower

activities and events? n=694
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Organisational Performance: Trend in Satisfaction (2016-2024)

Satisfaction with the Quality of information published by Council continues to be at a high level, with a 96% satisfaction result. Satisfaction

with Council's Website has also remained high at 94%.

95% 94% 96% A

93% % 0 94%

— — = /7‘
e — 939 94%
92% 89% 89% °

88%

85%

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2016 2017

e \\ebsite

e Quality of information (about council events/activities)

Year-on-year Between demographics

Al ©

Ashburton - yvorceaRCH

1.
2.

Notes:
IN8: Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the information on Council’s website? n=497
PER1.2: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the quality of the information Council supplies to the community about Council

activities and events? n=694

A Significantly higher Significantly higher
v Significantly lower Significantly lower

67
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Contact with Ashburton District Council: Satisfaction

Nearly nine in ten residents (89%) who contacted the Council are satisfied with the Overall service they received. Contact In person and
Through Facebook the two methods with highest satisfaction with 95% and 92% satisfaction scores, respectively.

% Satisfied ! 2023/24

2023/24 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 | Ashburton - Restof

' township District
Overall service received  1JEQ 89% 89% 8%  89%  90%  90%  89% 91% 87%
In person & 95% 94% 93% 94% 91% 94% 92% 96% 94%

Through Facebook (324 92% 94% 75% 94%  100%  87% 94% 83%* 100%*
By phone 1% 91% 86% 86% 87% 89% 86% 87% 92% 90%
Online through Council website 1{8}/3 90% 91% A 80% 91% 90% 94% 87% E 93% 86%
By email [l 84% 85% 79% 84% 82% 89% 85% 81% 88%

In writing  [PXL/A 79% 78% 81% 68% 79% 89% 85% 84%* 76%*

Through the Snap, Send, Solve App WY 77% 61% 70% 66% 78% 79% 70% 73% 80% A
M Dissatisfied M Satisfied |
ﬁ OO I’\IJ\IOZt??—\:re you satisfied or dissatisfied with that contact with Council? Please only include options selected at question IN1. A .Ye?r-on-yeaf' Bet.we.e.n demo-graphics
Significantly higher  Significantly higher 68

IN4: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the overall service you received when you contacted Council offices?

Ashburton .- vpnrcEaRCH S V' Snficantlylower  Significantly lower
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Perceptions of Ashburton District and Council

Perceptions of the Ashburton District as a great place to live are very positive, with a slight increase of 1% point since 2023 (from 94% to
95%). Residents strongly perceive that there are Opportunities (23%) and Facilities (91%) available for Play, active recreation, and sport within
the district. However, residents' satisfaction with The level of influence they have over Council decision-making has decreased since 2023,
declining from 64% to 61% in 2024.

% Agree ! 2023/24
2023/24 2024 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 | Ashburton Rest of
! township District
Great place to live  |EF 95% 94% 94% 95% 95% 96% 97% 94% 97%
Going in the right direction  [F5/7) 92% 90% 87% 92% 84% 88% 85% i 92% 92%
Clear about what Council does {101/ 90% 91% 89% 91% 92% 91% 90% i 90% 90%
Feel a sense of community [HkIL/A 89% 89% 91% 91% - - - i 85% 93%
Trust Council to do the right thing 20% 80% 81% 77% 83% 80% 83% 78% i 78%V 83%
Opportunities for play, active recreation and sport A4 93% - - - - - - i 92% 94%
Facilities available for play, active recreation and sport 91% - - - - - - i 90% 92%
W Disagree B Agree % Satisfied i
Lifestyle opportunities &2 95% 93% 95% 95% _ _ _ i 93% 96% A
New resident support  [7/74 93% 93% 91% 94% 90% 94% - 90% 98%
Level of influence over Council decision-making 39% 61% 64% 63% 64% - - - I 59% 65%
M Dissatisfied W Satisfied
Notes:
ﬁ 1. PERS: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Ashburton District Council? n=821 Year-on-year Between demographics
OO 2. PER?Y: Ashburton District is becoming home for an increasing number of people with different lifestyles and cultures from A sionifi X N i
Significantly higher Significantly higher 069

different countries. Are you satisfied with Council’s role ensuring that new residents to the district are made to feel welcome 2 o
Ashburton o - vprcEARCH o e aeate Suerts nes 7 V' Significantlylower  Significantly fower

3. PER?1.6: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with: - The level of influence you have over Council decision-making? n=442
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Perceptions of Ashburton District and Council: Trend in satisfaction (2017-2024)

Perceptions of New resident support, and being Clear about what Council does, and the facilities it offers have increased slightly year-on-year.

97% 97% 96% 95% 95% 95%
0 ° ()

94% 9

93% — [om o 33% 93%

0, ° 9 ot _909
— 90% P — 92% o — 89% /°
—— ————————
90% 92%
91N
90%
88% 5
84% 8%
84% 85% e—— L —
6 83% 83%
81%

80%
78%

80%
77%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

e Ashburton District is a great place to live

==You're clear about what Council does, and the services and facilities it offers
==Y 0oU're confident that Ashburton District is going in the right direction

e You trust Council to do the right thing for the district and its communities
= New resident support

ﬁ ‘ ‘ ’ ’ Year-on-year Between demographics

Ashburton A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 70
srnercoone. MEYRESEARCH V' Ssignificantly lower Significantly lower
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Perceptions of Ashburton District and Council

Residents perceive the Ashburton District as a better place to live than it was three years ago, with 39% holding this view, an increase from
30% in 2023. Similarly, 36% believe that doing business in the district has improved compared to three years ago. However, only 20%
perceive the Ashburton District as safer than it was three years ago.

About the same/Better
Living in Ashburton compared to three 2023/24 S/ 56% 399% /A 95%
years ago
2022/23 BEPA 61% 30% 94%
2021/22 B4 61% 31% 92%
2020/21 A 63% 32% 94%
2019/20 [EPA 64% 27% 91%
m Worse B About the same M Better
Doing business in Ashburton compared to 2023/24 12% 52% 36% 88%
three years ago
H Worse B About the same H Better
Perception of safety in Ashburton 2023/24 26% 54% 20% 74%
compared to three years ago
H Worse B About the same M Better
Notes:
1. PERS: Would you please think about the range and standard of amenities and activities which Council can influence? With these
& O( > in mind, do you think the Ashburton District is better, about the same or worse as a place to live, than it was 3 years ago? n=791 Year-on-year Between demographics
AShburton 2. PERG. Do you think the Ashburton District is better, about the same or worse as a place to do business, than it was 3 years A Significantly higher Significantly higher 71
b coomer KEYRESEARCH ago? n=727 V' Ssignificantly lower Significantly lower
' 3. PER?. Thinking about your overall perception of safety in the district, do you think the Ashburton District is better, about the

same or worse, than it was 3 years ago? n=774
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Environment and Biodiversity

Despite the slight decline in satisfaction with both the State of the district’s environment and biodiversity and Ashburton District Council’s
efforts to care for them, satisfaction with these measures remain high at 87%. Additionally, the Council’s climate change mitigation and

adaptation efforts were also highly rated by Ashburton district residents at 76%.

Ashburton District Council’s activity to care for
and biodiversity the district’s environment and biodiversity

*Council’s Climate Change Mitigation The state of the district’s environment
and Adaptation Efforts

m Satisfied m Satisfied m Satisfied
2023:89% A 2023: 88%
Notes:
ﬁ 1. PERO.1: Are you satisfied with: - The state of the district's environment and biodiversity? n=606 Year-on-year Between demographics
2. PER9.2: Are you satisfied with: - Ashburton District Council’s activity to care for the district's environment and biodiversity? N ) o )
AShburton n=580 A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 72
crroone. MEYRESEARCH 3. SFA47. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with Council’s role in climate change mitigation and adaptation? n=450 V' significantly lower  Significantly lower

DISTR
4. *New question for 2023/24 — No comparative data available
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Quality of Life

Just over eight in ten residents (83%) are satisfied with their quality of life.

Satisfied (7-10%)

, Ashburton Rest of
2024 2023 i township District
Quality of life DS/ 83% 86% | 80% 87%

m Very dissatisfied (1-4) ®Somewhat dissatisfied (5) ® Somewhat satisfied (6) m Satisfied (7-8) m Very satisfied (9-10)

& ‘ < ’ > Notes: Year-on-year Between demographics

1. QOL1: On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 is ‘extremely poor’ and 10 is ‘extremely good’, how would you rate the overall quality A Significantly higher ~ Significantly higher 74

DAc,?!‘cb—l!l;tNo(r! KEYRESEMNRCH of your life? n=869 v Significantly lower Significantly lower






Sample Profile

Male
Female

Gender
Diverse

Gender
Number of Unweighted % Weighted %
Respondents
457 52% 50%
418 48% 49%
3 <1% <1%

Urban
(Ashburton township)

Rural
(Rest of District)

2023/24 Annual Residents’ Survey Draft Report | July 2024

Pay rates

Do not pay
rates

Unsure

Rate payers

Number of Unweighted % Weighted %
Respondents
754 86% 84%
115 13% 14%
9 1% 1%

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75+

Location
Number of Unweighted % Weighted %
Respondents
467 53% 59%
411 47% 41%
Age
Number of Unweighted % Weighted %
Respondents

56 6% 10%
105 12% 18%
160 18% 16%
146 17% 17%
202 23% 16%
143 16% 13%
66 8% 11%

Al ©

Ashburton - yvorceaRCH

:]

Year-on-year Between demographics

A Significantly higher Significantly higher 76
v Significantly lower Significantly lower



Sample Profile (continued)

Number of Years Lived in Ashburton District

2023/24 Annual Residents’ Survey Draft Report | July 2024

Ethnicity

Number of Unweighted %  Weighted % E Number of Unweighted % Weighted %
Respondents ! Respondents

5 years or less 137 16% 16% i European/Pakeha 750 85% 86%
: Maori o o

6to 10 i 67 8% 6%

o Fyears 104 12% 12% :

l Pacific Peoples 4 <1% <1%

More than 10 o o i

years 625 72/) 71%) : As|an 32 4% 4%

Unsure 2 <1% <1% i Other 85 10% 9%

h OO Year-on-year Between demographics
ASh A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 77

shburton . - vpercsEARCH

v Significantly lower Significantly lower






Satisfaction, by age and gender

Standard and safety of sealed roads

Standard and safety of the district’s unsealed
roads

Council’s rubbish and recycling services

Public toilets

Cemeteries

Animal control (i.e. dogs and wandering stock)
Civil Defence (i.e. emergency management)
The public library service

Playgrounds

Ashburton Domain

Council-provided parks and open spaces

18-34

33%

56%

79%

93%

96%

86%

99%

96%

92%

95%

95%

Age

35-54

27%

53%

80%

96%

97%

90%

99%

97%

93%

97%

94%

55-74

31%

56%

86%

96%

98%

89%

96%

97%

96%

98%

95%

2023/24 Annual Residents’ Survey Draft Report | July 2024

75+

43%

55%

95%

96%

100%

90%

98%

94%

93%

100%

95%

Gender
Male Female
32% 31%
57% 53%
86% 81%
95% 95%
99% 96%
91% 86%
97% 99%
97% 96%
94% 94%
98% 96%
94% 95%

Ry
Ashburton @
ASTIOUWT O KEYRESEARCH

Year-on-year

A Significantly higher
V' significantly lower

Between demographics
Significantly higher
Significantly lower

79
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Satisfaction, by age and gender

Age Gender
18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Male Female
The EA Networks Centre 90% 86% 92% 94% 90% 89%
The Ashburton Museum 91% 92% 95% 92% 88% 97%
5;:;::::1lc and business development in the 81% 88% 90% 91% 85% 91%
Arts and culture in the district 87% 89% 90% 86% 86% 91%
Social services 93% 93% 97% 94% 94% 94%
Community events 95% 93% 93% 91% 93% 93%
Advocacy 86% 79% 90% 91% 86% 85%
Community safety 89% 89% 94% 92% 91% 90%
Alcohol licensing 93% 96% 91% 91% 91% 95%
Gra_nts and funding to support community-led 99% 98% 97% 92% 96% 98%
projects
Provision of CCTV and security patrols 91% 89% 93% 93% 90% 92%
Planning services 83% 80% 85% 83% 79% 87%
Building regulation service 88% 82% 85% 95% 84% 88%
s )
h Year-on-year Between demographics
OO A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 80

DAShburt..orr KEYRESENRCH v Significantly lower Significantly lower
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Satisfaction, by age and gender

Age Gender
18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Male Female
Information service about property 96% 97% 97% 100% 97% 97%
Environmental monitoring / public health services 86% 93% 95% 98% 93% 91%
Website 100% 91% 93% 94% 95% 94%
iu;lri:\l/‘:ift;he information Council supplies to the 96% 94% 97% 98% 96% 95%
Performance of Council staff 84% 89% 93% 97% 88% 92%
Performance of the Mayor and Councillors 84% 87% 91% 100% 89% 89%
Rates spend 59% 62% 74% 80% 68% 67%
New resident support 89% 96% 94% 93% 91% 95%
Opportunities to have your say 80% 90% 92% 96% 88% 90%
Range of community facilities 87% 87% 97% 100% 93% 91%
::;Isiln(;f influence you have over Council decision- 559 60% 65% 72% 66% 56%
Feel a sense of community with others 86% 85% 92% 97% 87% 90%
f\‘;::::;?ocr:igf‘f:ﬁ:ha"ge Mitigation and 79% 71% 79% 77% 72% 82%
Z’:z:v(;fr:iflz district’s environment and 90% 85% 83% 93% 38% 85%
Cic:;\;iltzrz?t;are for the district’s environment and 90% 84% 35% 92% 37% 37%
Ry
h Year-on-year Between demographics
OO A Ssignificantly higher  Significantly higher 81

DAShburt..orr KEYRESENRCH v Significantly lower Significantly lower



Telephone:

Address:

Website:

Head Office
+ 64 7 575 6900

Level 1, 247 Cameron Road
PO Box 13297
Tauranga 3141

www.keyresearch.co.nz

= Ashburton

DISTRICT COUNCIL

DISCLAIMER 3
The 'f_ri_form'atibh
Key- rch,

HBESEARCH

° Unloacking Business Kknowledge

d.on the basis that neither
fR@rror, omission,

s,
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